

ASIS International Preferred CPE Provider Program

Congratulations! You have been approved as an ASIS International Preferred CPE Provider organization:

Company Name	Security International Institute
Type of Provider Event	Annual
Date of Effective Status Period	12 February 2024
Expiration Date	28 February 2025

The Preferred Provider Program provides organizations with the opportunity to award recertification continuing professional education (CPE) credits for their security- or business management-related continuing education offerings.

We have reviewed your sample educational course. The courses are approved and should be used as guide for the types of sessions eligible for this program.

CRITERIA FOR CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION (CPE) CREDITS Those recertifying may claim the direct amount of time spent in an educational activity. ASIS accepts whole and partial hours, but all sessions must be at least 30 minutes in length. For instance, a 90-minute session would be reported as 1.5 CPEs. Time for meals, breaks, social and networking gatherings, planning sessions, business meetings, and similar activities are not included

ASIS-approved activities can be easily identified by the Preferred CPE Provider Program logo by those searching for continuing education toward their recertification. <u>Each pre-approved</u> activity must prominently feature the Preferred CPE Provider logo. Please login into your ASIS account and then click here to access the logos (Allow two hours for the update).

Your organization will be listed on the <u>Directory of Preferred CPE Providers</u> linking directly to your course offerings page using the URL submitted as part of the application (Allow 24-48 hours for the update).

The Preferred CPE Provider status is awarded annually. ASIS will email providers renewal reminders directly to your primary administrative contact 90, 60, and 30 days from the expiration date.

If you should have any questions, please contact us at preferredprovider@asisonline.org.

Thank you again for your interest in participating in our program. We look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Iris Casco

Preferred CPE Provider Program Team | ASIS International